

Item 7D.
BCWMC 11-16-22
Additional information available upon request

Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act Notice of Application

Local Government Unit: City of Golden Valley County: Hennepin		
Applicant Name:Jon HauserApplicant Representative:Melissa Barret		
Project Name: 650 Ottawa Ave N LGU Project No. (if any):		
Date Complete Application Received by LGU: October 12th, 2022		
Date this Notice was Sent by LGU: October 13th, 2022		
Date that Comments on this Application Must Be Received By LGU¹: November 4th, 2022		
¹ minimum 15 business day comment period for Boundary & Type, Sequencing, Replacement Plan and Bank Plan Applications		
WCA Decision Type - check all that apply		
	<u>e)</u>	
□ No-Loss (8420.0415) Exemption (8420.0420)		
Part: □A □ B □ C □ D □ E □ F □ G □ H Subpart: □ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ 5 □ 6 □ 7 □ 8 □	9	
Replacement Plan Impacts (replacement plan decisions only)		
Total WCA Impact Area Proposed:		
Application Materials		
☐ Attached ☐ Other¹ (specify):		
Link to ftp or other accessible file sharing sites is acceptable.		
Comments on this application should be sent to:		
LGU Contact Person: Drew Chirpich		
E-Mail Address: DChirpich@goldenvalleymn.gov		
Address and Phone Number: 7800 Golden Valley Road Golden Valley, MN 55427 763-593-8044		
Decision-Maker for this Application:		
□ Governing Board/Council □ Other (specify):		
Notice Distribution (include name)		
Required on all notices:		
■ BWSR TEP Member: Chesnut, Jed (BWSR) < Jed. Chesnut@state.mn.us		
☐ LGU TEP Member (if different than LGU contact):		
□ DNR Representative: Wes Saunders- Pearce; wes.saunders-		
pearce@state.mn.us Watershed District or Watershed Mgmt. Org.: Laura Jester (Bassett Creek), laura.jester@keystonewaters.com		
✓ Applicant (notice only): John Hauser, Tradiser @ drakeres.com ✓ Agent/Consultant (notice only): Melissa Barret; melissa@kjolhaugenv.com		
Mensulation (notice only). We is subject to the mensulation of the men		
Optional or As Applicable:		
☐ Corps of Engineers:		
☐ BWSR Wetland Mitigation Coordinator (required for bank plan applications only):		
☐ Members of the Public (notice only): ☐ Other:		
☐ Members of the Public (notice only): ☐ Other:		

Signature:		Date:
	Jeff Oliver, P.C.	October 13, 2022



Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act Notice of Decision

Local Government Unit: City of Plymouth	County: Hennepin	
Applicant Name: Jacob Zea, City of Plymoutl	1	
Applicant Representative: Keara Fehr, Alliant	Engineering	
Project Name: 2022 Plymouth Ice Center (Parl	k Brook) Trail Connection	
LGU Project No. (if any): 2022-11		
Date Complete Application Received by LGU:	7/29/2022	
Date of LGU Decision: 10/21/22		
Date this Notice was Sent: 10/21/22		
WCA Decision Type - check all that apply		
☑ Wetland Boundary/Type ☐ Sequencing	☐ Replacement Plan ☐ Bank Plan (not credit purchase)	
□ No-Loss (8420.0415)	☐ Exemption (8420.0420)	
Part: □ A □ B □ C □ D □ E □ F □ G □ H	Subpart: □ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ 5 □ 6 □ 7 □ 8 □ 9	
Replacement Plan Impacts (replacement plan d	osisions anly)	
Total WCA Wetland Impact Area:	ecisions only)	
Wetland Replacement Type: Project Spec	ific Cradits:	
□ Bank Credits		
Bank Account Number(s):		
Bank Account Number(s).		
Technical Evaluation Panel Findings and Recom	mendations (attach if any)	
\square Approve \square Approve w/Conditions \square D	Deny 🗵 No TEP Recommendation	
LGU Decision		
☐ Approved with Conditions (specify below)¹		
List Conditions:		
Decision-Maker for this Application: ⊠ Staff	☐ Governing Board/Council ☐ Other:	
Decision is valid for: ⊠ 5 years (default) □ O	ther (specify):	
	SR confirms the withdrawal of any required wetland bank credits. For project-	
specific replacement a financial assurance per MN Rule 8420.0522, Subp. 9 and evidence that all required forms have been recorded on		
the title of the property on which the replacement wetland	is located must be provided to the LGU for the approval to be valid.	
LGU Findings – Attach document(s) and/or insert narrative providing the basis for the LGU decision ¹ .		
☐ Attachment(s) (specify):		
Summary: See attached wetland delineation report and notice of application for boundary.		
Findings must consider any TEP recommendations.		
Attached Project Documents		
	riptions/Reports (specify):	
. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Appeals of LGU Decisions

If you wish to <u>appeal</u> this decision, you must provide a written request <u>within 30 calendar days of the date you received the notice</u>. All appeals must be submitted to the Board of Water and Soil Resources Executive Director along with a check payable to BWSR for \$500 *unless* the LGU has adopted a local appeal process as identified below. The check must be sent by mail and the written request to appeal can be submitted by mail or e-mail. The appeal should include a copy of this notice, name and contact information of appellant(s) and their representatives (if applicable), a statement clarifying the intent to appeal and supporting information as to why the decision is in error. Send to:

Appeals & Regulatory Compliance Coordinator Minnesota Board of Water & Soils Resources 520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155 travis germundson@state mn us

St. Paul, MN 55155		
travis.germundson@state.mn.us		
Does the LGU have a <u>local appeal process</u> applicable to t \boxtimes Yes ¹ \square No		
¹ If yes, all appeals must first be considered via the local appea	Is process.	
Local Appeals Submittal Requirements (LGU must describe he	ow to appeal, submittal requirements, fees, etc. as applicable)	
Notice Distribution (include name) Required on all notices:		
•	701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700, Minneapolis,	
MN 55415-1600		
□ LGU TEP Member (if different than LGU contact): Ben Sc □ 55447	harenbroich, 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth MN	
□ DNR Representative: Melissa Collins, MnDNR, 1200 V Wes Saunders-Pearce, MnDNR,	Varner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106	
☐ Watershed District or Watershed Mgmt. Org.: BCWM	C, 16145 Hillcrest Lane, Eden Prairie MN 55346	
 □ Applicant: Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth, 3400 Plymouth □ Agent/Consultant: Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering, 73 	• •	
Optional or As Applicable:		
⊠ Corps of Engineers: US Army Corps of Engineers – C,		
☐ BWSR Wetland Mitigation Coordinator (required for bank plan applications only):		
☐ Members of the Public (notice only):	□ Other:	
Signature:	Date: 10/21/2022	
This matics and assume mains application materials may be	count algebra wiselly on hy most. The LCII was count to sound a	



Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act Notice of Application

Local Government Unit: City of Plymouth County: Hennepin		
Applicant Name: Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth		
Applicant Representative: Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering		
Project Name: 2022 Plymouth Ice Center (Park Brook) Trail Connection		
LGU Project No. (if any): 2022-11		
Date Complete Application Received by LGU: 7/29/2022		
Date this Notice was Sent by LGU: 8/1/2022		
Date that Comments on this Application Must Be Received By LGU¹: 8/22/2022		
¹ minimum 15 business day comment period for Boundary & Type, Sequencing, Replacement Plan and Bank Plan Applications		
WCA Decision Type - check all that apply		
☑ Wetland Boundary/Type ☐ Sequencing ☐ Replacement Plan ☐ Bank Plan (not credit purchase)		
□ No-Loss (8420.0415) □ Exemption (8420.0420)		
Part: □ A □ B □ C □ D □ E □ F □ G □ H Subpart: □ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ 5 □ 6 □ 7 □ 8 □ 9		
7 art A - D - C - D		
Replacement Plan Impacts (replacement plan decisions only)		
Total WCA Impact Area Proposed:		
Application Materials		
☐ Attached ☐ Other¹ (specify):		
□ Attached □ Other (specify). ¹ Link to ftp or other accessible file sharing sites is acceptable.		
Link to 1th of other accessible file sharing sites is acceptable.		
Comments on this application should be sent to:		
LGU Contact Person: Ben Scharenbroich, Water Resources Supervisor		
E-Mail Address: bscharenbroich@plymouthmn.gov		
Address and Phone Number: 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth, MN 55447		
Decision-Maker for this Application:		
Staff □ Governing Board/Council □ Other (specify):		
Notice Distribution (include name)		
Required on all notices:		
⊠ SWCD TEP Member: Ms. Stacey Lijewski, HCA, 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55415-1600		
⊠ BWSR TEP Member: Jed Chesnut, BWSR, 520 Lafayette Road North, St. Paul, MN 55401		
☐ LGU TEP Member (if different than LGU contact):		
☑ DNR Representative: Melissa Collins, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
Wes Saunders-Pearce, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106, MnDNR,		
1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
☑ Watershed District or Watershed Mgmt. Org.: BCWMC, 16145 Hillcrest Lane, Eden Prairie MN 55346		
☐ Applicant (notice only): Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth, 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth MN 55447		
☐ Agent/Consultant (notice only): Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering, 733 Marquette Ave, Suite 700, Minneapolis		
MN 55402		
Optional or As Applicable:		
 □ Corps of Engineers: US Army Corps of Engineers - C/O Daniel Reburn 		
RWSR Wetland Mitigation Coordinator (required for bank plan applications only):		

☐ Members of the Public (notice only):	☐ Other:
Signature: Ben Schambskil	Date: 08/01/2022



Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act Notice of Decision

Local Government Unit:	City of Plymouth	County:	Hennepin
Applicant Name: Jacob Zea	a, City of Plymouth		
Applicant Representative:	Keara Fehr, Alliant E	ngineering	
Project Name: 2022 Old	Rockford Road Trail C	Connection LGU	Project No. (if any): 2022-10
Date Complete Application	Received by LGU:	7/29/2022	
Date of LGU Decision: 10	0/21/2022		
Date this Notice was Sent:	10/21/2022		
WCA Decision Type - check a	all that apply		
☑ Wetland Boundary/Type	e 🗆 Sequencing	☐ Replacement Plan ☐	Bank Plan (not credit purchase)
☐ No-Loss (8420.0415)		☐ Exemption (8-	420.0420)
Part: □ A □ B □ C □ D	□E□F□G□H	Subpart: □ 2	□3□4□5 □6□7 □8□9
Danis and Disconsists /			
Replacement Plan Impacts (cisions only)	
Total WCA Wetland Impact		- Cur dita:	
Wetland Replacement Type	• •	c Credits:	
Deal Assessed Noveles (s)	☐ Bank Credits:		
Bank Account Number(s):			
Technical Evaluation Panel F	indings and Recomm	endations (attach if any)	
☐ Approve ☐ Approve v	w/Conditions \Box De	ny 🛛 No TEP Recommer	dation
LGU Decision			
☐ Approved with Conditio	ns (specify helow) ¹		☐ Denied
List Conditions:	ns (speeny below)	- Approved	_ Defined
List conditions:			
Destrict Adult of Continue		1 C	7 OU
Decision-Maker for this Ap	pilcation: 🗵 Staff 🗀	Governing Board/Council	□ Otner:
Decision is valid for: ⊠ 5 years (default) □ Other (specify):			
1 Wetland Replacement Plan approval is not valid until BWSR confirms the withdrawal of any required wetland bank credits. For project-			
specific replacement a financial assurance per MN Rule 8420.0522, Subp. 9 and evidence that all required forms have been recorded on			
the title of the property on which the replacement wetland is located must be provided to the LGU for the approval to be valid.			
ICII Findings Attack door			s fan tha I CII da sisia n 1
LGU Findings – Attach docur	nent(s) and/or insert	narrative providing the basis	s for the LGO decision.
☐ Attachment(s) (specify):			
☐ Summary: See atta	ached wetland deline	ation report and notice of a	pplication for boundary.
¹ Findings must consider any TEP re	 commendations.		
Attached Project Document			
$oxed{oxed}$ Site Location Map $oxed{\Box}$ P	'roject Plan(s)/Descrip	otions/Reports (specify):	

Appeals of LGU Decisions

If you wish to <u>appeal</u> this decision, you must provide a written request <u>within 30 calendar days of the date you received the notice</u>. All appeals must be submitted to the Board of Water and Soil Resources Executive Director along with a check payable to BWSR for \$500 *unless* the LGU has adopted a local appeal process as identified below. The check must be sent by mail and the written request to appeal can be submitted by mail or e-mail. The appeal should include a copy of this notice, name and contact information of appellant(s) and their representatives (if applicable), a statement clarifying the intent to appeal and supporting information as to why the decision is in error. Send to:

Appeals & Regulatory Compliance Coordinator Minnesota Board of Water & Soils Resources 520 Lafayette Road North St. Paul, MN 55155 travis germundson@state mn.us

St. Paul, MN 55155		
travis.germundson@state.mn.us		
Does the LGU have a <u>local appeal process</u> applicable to this decision	2	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ŗ	
⊠ Yes¹ □ No		
¹ If yes, all appeals must first be considered via the local appeals process.		
Local Appeals Submittal Requirements (LGU must describe how to appeal,	submittal requirements, fees, etc. as applicable)	
Notice Distribution (include name)		
Required on all notices:		
⊠ SWCD TEP Member: Ms. Stacey Lijewski, HCA, 701 Fourth Ave S,	Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55415-1600	
□ LGU TEP Member (if different than LGU contact): Ben Scharenbroich, 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth MN		
55447		
□ DNR Representative: Melissa Collins, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
Wes Saunders-Pearce, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
☐ Watershed District or Watershed Mgmt. Org.: BCWMC, 16145 Hillcro	est Lane, Eden Prairie MN 55346	
□ Applicant: Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth, 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Ply	mouth MN 55447	
☑ Agent/Consultant: Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering, 733 Marquette Ave, Suite 700, Minneapolis MN 55402		
Optional or As Applicable:		
□ Corps of Engineers: US Army Corps of Engineers – C/O Daniel Re	burn	
☐ BWSR Wetland Mitigation Coordinator (required for bank plan applicat	tions only):	
☐ Members of the Public (notice only): ☐	Other:	
Signature:	Date: 10-21-22	



Minnesota Wetland Conservation Act Notice of Application

Local Government Unit: City of Plymouth County: Hennepin		
Applicant Name: Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth		
Applicant Representative: Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering		
Project Name: 2022 Old Rockford Road Trail Connection		
LGU Project No. (if any): 2022-10		
Date Complete Application Received by LGU: 7/29/2022		
Date this Notice was Sent by LGU: 8/1/2022		
Date that Comments on this Application Must Be Received By LGU¹: 8/22/2022		
¹ minimum 15 business day comment period for Boundary & Type, Sequencing, Replacement Plan and Bank Plan Applications		
MCA Pacinian Tuna I shook all that apply		
WCA Decision Type - check all that apply		
⊠ Wetland Boundary/Type □ Sequencing □ Replacement Plan □ Bank Plan (not credit purchase)		
□ No-Loss (8420.0415) □ Exemption (8420.0420)		
Part: □ A □ B □ C □ D □ E □ F □ G □ H Subpart: □ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ 5 □ 6 □ 7 □ 8 □ 9		
Replacement Plan Impacts (replacement plan decisions only)		
Total WCA Impact Area Proposed:		
Application Materials		
¹ Link to ftp or other accessible file sharing sites is acceptable.		
Link to rep of other accessible life sharing sites is acceptable.		
Comments on this application should be sent to:		
LGU Contact Person: Ben Scharenbroich, Water Resources Supervisor		
E-Mail Address: bscharenbroich@plymouthmn.gov		
Address and Phone Number: 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth, MN 55447		
Decision-Maker for this Application:		
Notice District the Production of the Control of th		
Notice Distribution (include name) Required on all notices:		
SWCD TEP Member: Ms. Stacey Lijewski, HCA, 701 Fourth Avenue South, Suite 700, Minneapolis, MN 55415-1600		
Image: Web States Light States Light States Light States Light States Food North, St. Paul, MN 55415-1600 ■ BWSR TEP Member: Jed Chesnut, BWSR, 520 Lafayette Road North, St. Paul, MN 55401		
BWSK TET WEITINGT. Jed Cheshat, 5005K, 520 Latayette Road North, 5t. 1 day, Wild 55401		
☐ LGU TEP Member (if different than LGU contact):		
□ DNR Representative: Melissa Collins, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
Wes Saunders-Pearce, MnDNR, 1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106, MnDNR,		
1200 Warner Road, St. Paul, MN 55106		
☑ Watershed District or Watershed Mgmt. Org.: BCWMC, 16145 Hillcrest Lane, Eden Prairie MN 55346		
☐ Applicant (notice only): Jacob Zea, City of Plymouth, 3400 Plymouth Blvd, Plymouth MN 55447		
☐ Agent/Consultant (notice only): Keara Fehr, Alliant Engineering, 733 Marquette Ave, Suite 700, Minneapolis		
MN 55402		
Optional or As Applicable:		
□ Corps of Engineers: US Army Corps of Engineers – C/O Daniel Reburn		
BWSB Wetland Mitigation Coordinator (required for bank plan applications only):		

☐ Members of the Public (notice only):	☐ Other:
Signature: Ben Schambskil	Date: 08/01/2022